PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLEENKAT, INC	12/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARLA DEDOLPH DEDO	
Street Address:	825 BAYSHORE DRIVE, APT 1101	
City:	PENSACOLA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11500523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8504852525

Email:carlamrstax@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:CARLA DEDOLPHAddress Line 1:825 BAYSHORE DRIVE

Address Line 2: APT 1101

Address Line 4: PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLA DEDOLPH	
SIGNATURE:	/carla dedolph/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 12/31/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KLEENKAT PATENT ASSIGNMENT_000037#page1.tif

PATENT 506429835 REEL: 054788 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For the sum of \$1.00 (One dollar and no cents) and other valuable considerations, Kleenkat, Inc. an S Corporation located at 825 Bayshore Drive, Pensacola,FL 32507, hereby assigns all it rights, title, and interest in U.S Patent Number 7490578, for the ultraviolet odor reduction of pet wastes to EMCR, Inc., as S Corporation located at 825 Bayshore Drive, Penacola, FL 32507.

Executed this 31st of December, 2020 in Escambia County, Florda.

For Kleenkat/Inc

Raymond G. Hickey, Secretary

For EMCR. Inc

Carla Dedolph, President

Witness

Name & Address

Lawrence Willhaud

Witness

Name & Address

PATENT REEL: 054788 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 12/31/2020